
2025 LHS Softball Schedule 
 
 

Date Opponent Site Team Time 

Tuesday, Jan. 28 Austin High (Scrimmage) Home JV, Varsity 5:30, 7:00 

Saturday, Feb. 1 Home Tri-Scrimmage 
(Lake Travis, San Marcos, East View) 

Home Varsity TBA  

Friday, Feb. 7 Austin Bowie (Scrimmage) Away JV, Varsity 5:00, 6:30 

Saturday, Feb. 8 Home Tri-Scrimmage 
(Austin, Vandegrift, Midway) 

Home Varsity TBA 

Tuesday, Feb. 11 Cedar Ridge Away JV/Varsity 5:15, 7:00 

Feb. 13-15 Comal ISD Wurst Tournament Varsity TBA 

Tuesday, Feb. 18 Lake Travis Home JV/Varsity 5:00, 7:00 

Feb. 20-22 Dripping Springs Varsity Tournament Varsity TBA 

Tuesday, Feb. 25 Liberty Hill Away JV/Varsity 5:15 & 7 

Feb. 27-Mar 1  I-35 Turf Battles (East View & Salado) Varsity TBA 

Tuesday, Mar. 4 Hays Home JV, Varsity 5:15, 7 

Thursday, March 6 Dripping Springs JV Tournament  JV TBA 

Friday, Mar. 7 Cedar Park Away JV, Varsity 5:15, 7 

Saturday, March 8 Dripping Springs JV Tournament  JV TBA 

Tuesday, Mar. 11 Lehman Away JV, Varsity 5:15, 7 

Friday, Mar.  14 Rouse Home JV, Varsity 5:15, 7 

Monday, Mar. 17 Lockhart Away JV, Varsity 12, 2 

Wednesday, Mar. 19 Glenn Home JV, Varsity 12, 2 

Tuesday, Mar. 25 Liberty Hill Home JV, Varsity 5:15,7  

Thursday, Mar. 27 LISD JV Tournament Away JV TBA 

Friday, Mar. 28 Hays Away JV, Varsity 5:15, 7 

Saturday, Mar. 29 LISD JV Tournament Away JV TBA 

Tuesday, April 1  Cedar Park Home JV, Varsity 5:15, 7 

Friday, April 4 Lehman Home JV, Varsity 5:15, 7 

Tuesday, April 8 Rouse Away JV, Varsity 5:15,7 

Friday, April 11 Lockhart Home JV, Varsity 5:15, 7 

Tuesday, April 15 Glenn Away JV, Varsity 5:15, 7 

BOLD: District Game, BLUE: Home Game 
 
 
 
 
  

Head Coach: Kendall Driver 
Assistants: Kenzie Reeder & Brooke Sackett 
Principal: Chris Simpson 
Athletic Coordinators: Kris Price & Stephanie Johns 
Athletic Trainers: Jorge Martinez  


